TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
SD8 - DLS8
Sectional directional
control valves
D1WWEB05E2
SD8 - DLS8
2nd edition June 2018
SD8

For special configuration please see page 12
2  Working section * page 22
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
Q-18L 613151001 Parallel circuit, double acting spool with
  spring return, lever control
P-18L  613101001  As previous one, arranged for port valves
  (“P” omitted in description)
P-1S8L 613111001 As previous one, with series circuit spool
  (“P” omitted in description)
SP-18L  613121002  As previous one, with series-parallel
  (tandem) circuit
P-1M8IM  613101022  Parallel circuit, arranged for port valves,
  double acting spool, proportional
  hydraulic control
3  Intermediate section page 44
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
DFG  613410011 Pressure compensated flow divider
    section
EI1(YG2-125) 613421010* With direct overpressure relief valve
EI2(YG3-175) 613421020* With direct overpressure relief valve
    and auxiliary inlet
4  Outlet section * page 47
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
RC 613300110 With side outlet
RD 613300112 With upper outlet
RE 613300111 With upper outlet and side carry-over sleeve
RK 613300120 With upper outlet, closed centre
RV 613300122 With back pressure valve the combination with
  electro-hydraulic control is required
5  Fixing bracket                             page 64
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
STAF 5STA125190 Brackets with fixing screws
6a  Assembling kit
CODE DESCRIPTION
5TIR108128 Tie rod kit for 1 working section directional valve
5TIR108169 Tie rod kit for 2 working section directional valve
5TIR108210 Tie rod kit for 3 working section directional valve
5TIR108251 Tie rod kit for 4 working section directional valve
5TIR108292 Tie rod kit for 5 working section directional valve
5TIR108333 Tie rod kit for 6 working section directional valve
5TIR108374 Tie rod kit for 7 working section directional valve
5TIR108415 Tie rod kit for 8 working section directional valve
5TIR108456 Tie rod kit for 9 working section directional valve
5TIR108497 Tie rod kit for 10 working section directional valve
5TIR108538 Tie rod kit for 11 working section directional valve
5TIR108579 Tie rod kit for 12 working section directional valve
5TIR108620 Tie rod kit for 13 working section directional valve
5TIR108661 Tie rod kit for 14 working section directional valve
Assembling kit for VP inlet section
5TIR108137 Tie rod kit for 2 working section directional valve
5TIR108179 Tie rod kit for 3 working section directional valve
5TIR108219 Tie rod kit for 4 working section directional valve
For different number of working section please contact our Sales Dept.
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to BSP thread.
Nr. of working
sections
6a
1
2
3
2
4
5
5
6a
6a
1 2 3 4 5
SD8  /  2  / AC(YG3-175)  /  18L  /  DFG  /  18L  /  RC  -  ....  -  STAF
10
SD8
D1WWEB05E10
Inlet section
Part ordering codes ______________________________________________________________________________________
1
FE SD8  /  AC   (YG3  -  175)   ELTW  -    ........    -   12VDC
2 3 87
1
FE SD8  /  AC   (YG3  -  175)     S    N   ........
5
1
FE SD8  /  AC   (YG3  -  175)   R2    ........
2 6
Valve setting
(bar)
1
2
4
3
8
2
Valve setting
(bar)
1 7
1 5
4
2

Parts ordering codes _______________________________________________________________________________________
1  Inlet cover body *                           page 16
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
AD/VP 5FIA108319-H Arranged for priority valve
2  Compensator kit
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
VP 5CAS318067 Compensator kit
3  L.S. relief valve options                   page 18
Standard setting is referred to 10 l/min (2.6 US gpm)
TYPE   CODE   DESCRIPTION
LSD XCAR126215 Range 40-180 bar (580-2600 psi)
     standard setting 90 bar (1300 psi)
 XCAR126213 Range 180-350 bar (2600-5000 psi)
     standard setting 180 bar (2600 psi)
LSH XCAR126216 Range 40-180 bar (580-2600 psi)
     standard setting 90 bar (1300 psi)
 XCAR126217 Range 180-350 bar (2600-5000 psi)
     standard setting 180 bar (2600 psi)
LSZ 5CAR126221 Range 40-180 bar (580-2600 psi)
     standard setting 90 bar (1300 psi)
 5CAR126219 Range 130-350 bar (1900-5000 psi)
     standard setting 180 bar (2600 psi)
ST 5KIT126210 Relief valve blanking plug
4  Unloader valve options                   page 19
TYPE   CODE  DESCRIPTION
ELN 0EC08002031 Without emergency
ELV 0EC08002034 With screw emergency
ELP 0EC08002033 With push-button emergency
ELT 0EC08002035 With “twist & push” emergency
LT XTAP510320 Valve blanking plug
5  Section threading
Specify only if it is different from BSP standard (see page 4)
6  Coils                                                 page 61
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
12VDC 4SLE001200A BER type, 12 VDC, ISO4400
     connector
For complete available coil list please see page 61
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to BSP thread.
Part ordering codes with VP inlet section _________________________________________________________
1
FE SD8  /  AD  /  VP   (LSZ  -  230)   ELN   -    ........    -   12VDC
2 3 4 6
1
2
2 2
2
1
3
1
6
4
5